Washincggggs M e m o

TO: Mayor Manier and City Council
FROM: Ed Andrews, Public Works Director

SUBJECT: CO#1 for new UG Electric Conduit at the
Lot #1 - Downtown Lot under the Various Parking Lots Bid
Section No:  17-00000-02-PL

DATE: June 16, 2017

As part of the above-mentioned project, the consideration for the addition of overhead lighting at the
corner islands of the parking lot and the inclusion of the raised medium at |IPava State Bank. To avoid
the potential for rework, the consideration of just adding underground electrical conduit with PA Atherton
at this time was made before Public Works Committee with the consensus to proceed.

The sizing of the conduit and layout was reviewed with RNS electric and a pricing for the Change Order
obtained from P.A. Atherton, attached herewith.

As such PA Atherton was directed to proceed with trenching and installing 1.5” diameter Schedule 80
PVC Electrical from the Ameren pole, mid-block in the alley to the NW island for a future meter drop and
then conduit runs to all three remaining islands and the raised median on the west side of Ford Land,
adjacent to IPava State Bank.

This work will result in a Contract Change of an additional $5,062.50 for work on Lot #1 — Downtown Lot.

This matter has been placed on the City Council consent agenda of Monday, June 19%, 2017 for post-
ratification review and approval.

cc: File

S:\Engineering\Public Works Committee\Memo CC 6-16-17 CoW PL CO#1 UG Conduit.docx



2 CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date: June 16, 2017 revised Job:

Washington Parking Lots

Owner: City of Washington

301 Walnut
Washington, IL 61571 COR:

#1

P.A. Atherton Construction, Inc. would like to request a change in the contract documents, the following changes to the

scope of work is listed below with corresponding amounts:

COR # Description Price
1 |install Electical Conduit, 1.5" - Sch. 80, at the High St. Parkin_g Lot - Additional Item
Base Price: Install from power pole in alley to western islands, and then to bank,
approximately 175' of trenched conduit. Two {2) rows of conduit to be placed from
NW island to alley crossing only.
225' conduit @ $12.50 per foot| $ 2,812.50
Alternate Price: Install from alley crossing to eastern islands, approximately 225' of
trenched conduit, One (1) row of conduit to be placed.
225' conduit @ $10.00 per foot| $ 2,250.00
Subtotal: | $ 5,062.50
Number of days added S -
to the contract completion: 1 days 0% Sales Tax: | $ -
- TOTAL: | $  5,062.50
Number of days deducted
to the contract completion: 0] days

Notes:  See Attached Drawing

APPROVAL:

Customer

Bé/ / \ BY:
TITLE: CE—L} E"{}(‘ / Eb\/\b(kg TITLE:

P.A. Atherton Construction, Inc.

Timothy Gillette

Manager

¥ rec o'l of FAUC e 6712417 W Rt 6 CC

P.A. Atherton Constuction, inc. 96 Eichhorn Road  Spring Bay, IL 61611  T:(309) 822-8575  F: (309) 822-8782




